FORM **PTO-1594** Tev.6-93) OBM No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

3. Nature of conveyance: () Assignment

9. Statement and signature.

John M. Adams Name of Person signing 12-21-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

.6-93) M No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
	1400
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Aerocover, Inc.	Name: The Colonel's Rugged Liner, Inc. Internal Address:
() Individual(s) () Association () General Partnership () Limited Partnership (X) Corporation-State () Other	Street Address: 620 South Platt Road City: Milan State: MI ZIP: 48160
Nature of conveyance: () Assignment (X) Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other	() Individual(s) citizenship
Execution Date: 04-23-98	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: () Yes () No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? () Yes (X) No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	I
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,510,054
	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:(1)
Name: PRICE & ADAMS	+
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 (X) Enclosed
Street Address: 4135 Brownsville Road	() Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 98127	8. Deposit account number:
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15227	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE T	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infortrue copy of the original document.	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: (6) Mail documents to be recorded with the required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Signature

Date

· 9	B32- 814		er.		•	
	011			^		
	•.		•	://		
Microfilm Num	ber		Filed	with the Aspertin	ent of Sate on	APR 24
Entity Number	28046	90		Xxe	the hand	A
		1		Secretary of	he Commonwe	
	ARTICLE	S OF MERCER-I	DOMESTIC 3:15-1926 (F	BUSINESS CORI	PORATION	40
			,	,	e.	
			•			
m computed the undersigned	pariners comos	princets of 15 Pa.C rations, desiring to	C.S. § 1926 (Seffect a me	relating to the arti-	tles of merger	or consolidation),
	•	i i		•	•	
I. The name of	f the corporatio	s surviving the m	egar h:_N	e Colonel's Russ	red Liber. Jac.	
	······································			MAA P		
2. (Chock and	complete one o	the following):				
X The surv	riving corporatio	is a domestic be	taireas corpe	eration and the (a)	address of its	current regimered
office in venue i	this Commonw s (the Departm	with of (b) name	of its comm	ereial registered o	ffice provider	and the county of
records	of the Departm			FIGGE BOC SOURSE	# mormanon i	to comount to tite
144414		у сту,				
(a)	and Street	, ,	City	State	Zip	County
(a) Number	and Street		City	State	Zip	County
(a) Number (b) c/o:_CT	and Street				Zip	
(a) Number (b) c/o: CX Nam	and Street Corresponding to of Commercia	notom al Registered Off	loe Provider			Indication County
(a) Number (b) c/o: CX Nam Por a cor	and Street Convention to of Commercia	national common stand by a common	ice Provider	I office movider, t	be county in (b)	Pidedilable County
(a) Number (b) c/o: CT Nam Por a countrie countrie	and Street Convention to of Commerce possition represents in which the	niform al Registered Off mind by a commen corporation is loc	ice Provider cal registers cated for ver	i office provider, i	be county in (b)	Philadistable, County shall be deemed sees.
(a) Number (b) c/o: CT. Nam For a country The story	and Street Consecution as of Commerce possition reprosety in which the iving corporate and	nition at Registered Off mand by a common corporation is loc on is a qualified f to (a) address of h	ice Provider call registere cated for ver oreign busin	i office provider, if the and official par- ces corporation in pistered office in	be county in (b) blication purpo corporated tank	County shall be deemed sees. cr the laws of
(a) Number (b) c/o: CT. Num Por a counting count	and Street Commention are of Comment possion represery in which the iving corporation and in possession and in possessi	butous al Registered Off said by a commen corporation is loc on in a qualified f (a) address of in second office pro-	ice Provider cial registers cated for ver- creign busin to current re- ider and th	d office provider, a no and official pa- ces corporation in gistered office in a a county of years	he county in (b) blication purpo corporated und this Commonwer is (the Dem	County shall be deemed sees. cet the laws of cath or (b) name
(a) Number (b) c/o: CT. Num Por a counting count	and Street Commention are of Comment possion represery in which the iving corporation and in possession and in possessi	nition at Registered Off mand by a common corporation is loc on is a qualified f to (a) address of h	ice Provider cial registers cated for ver- creign busin to current re- ider and th	d office provider, a no and official pa- ces corporation in gistered office in a a county of years	he county in (b) blication purpo corporated und this Commonwer is (the Dem	County shall be deemed sees. cet the laws of cath or (b) name
(a) Number (b) c/o: CT. Nam For a count the count the count of its economics (a)	and Street Comments of Comment position reposit ty in which the iving corporat orangements and orangements and to correct the	butous al Registered Off said by a commen corporation is loc on in a qualified f (a) address of in second office pro-	ice Provider cial registere cated for ver oreign busin to current re rider and th aution to con	d office provider, a no and official pa- ces corporation in gistered office in a a county of venu- form to the recon-	be county in (b) blication purpo corporated tank this Commonwe is (the Depar	Peledicable. County shall be deemed sees. or the laws of calth or (b) name attracts is hereby timent);
(a) Number (b) c/o: CT. Nam For a count the count the count of its economics (a)	and Street Commention are of Comment possion represery in which the iving corporation and in possession and in possessi	butous al Registered Off said by a commen corporation is loc on in a qualified f (a) address of in second office pro-	ice Provider cial registers cated for ver- creign busin to current re- ider and th	d office provider, a no and official pa- ces corporation in gistered office in a a county of years	he county in (b) blication purpo corporated und this Commonwer is (the Dem	County shall be deemed sees. cet the laws of cath or (b) name
(a) Number (b) c/o: CT, Nam For a countrie countrie countrie The surv of its examinorise (a) Number (b) c/o:	and Street Communication as of Commercial representation represents the street and street and street and street and street and street	nicon al Registered Official by a comment corporation is loc on in a qualified f (a) address of intered office proving inform	ice Provider cial registere cated for ver oreign busin is current re rider and th action to con City	d office provider, a nue and official pa- ces corporation in gistered office in a a county of venu- form to the record	be county in (b) blication purpo corporated tank this Commonwe is (the Depar	Peledicable. County shall be deemed sees. or the laws of calth or (b) name attracts is hereby timent);
(a) Number (b) c/o: CT, Nam For a countrie countrie countrie The surv of its examinorise (a) Number (b) c/o:	and Street Communication as of Commercial representation represents the street and street and street and street and street and street	butous al Registered Off said by a commen corporation is loc on in a qualified f (a) address of in second office pro-	ice Provider cial registere cated for ver oreign busin is current re rider and th action to con City	d office provider, a nue and official pa- ces corporation in gistered office in a a county of venu- form to the record	be county in (b) blication purpo corporated tank this Commonwe is (the Depar	Peledicable. County shall be deemed sees. or the laws of calth or (b) name attrout is hereby timent):
(a) Number (b) c/o: CT. Nam For a count the count of its count or it	and Street Comment to of Comment ty in which the iving corporat and to correct in a xd Street c of Comment puzzion reprise	al Registered Officered by a common corporation is loc on is a qualified for the (a) address of its second office prove following informal Registered Officered by a common condition of the common conditions at Registered Officered by a common conditions at Registered Officered Conditions at Registered Conditions at Registered Officered Conditions at Registered Conditio	ice Provider cated for ver oreign busin to current re- rider and th aution to con City City CE Provider cal regimens	i office provider, it no and official pa- ces corporation in ginered office in a a county of venu- form to the record	be county in (b) blication purpo corporated tand this Commonwe is (the Depart Zip	county a shall be deemed sees. cer the laws of cath or (b) name streets is hereby timent): County County
(a) Number (b) c/o: CT. Nam For a count the count of its count or it	and Street Comment to of Comment ty in which the iving corporat and to correct in a xd Street c of Comment puzzion reprise	nices al Registered Off said by a commen corporation is loc on is a qualified f (a) address of is second office prov- on following inform al Registered Offi	ice Provider cated for ver oreign busin to current re- rider and th aution to con City City CE Provider cal regimens	i office provider, it no and official pa- ces corporation in ginered office in a a county of venu- form to the record	be county in (b) blication purpo corporated tand this Commonwe is (the Depart Zip	county a shall be deemed sees. cer the laws of cath or (b) name streets is hereby timent): County County
(a) Number (b) c/o: CT. Nam For a count the count of its econt authorises (a) Number (b) c/o: Nam For a count the count of the cou	and Street Comments to of Comment ty in which the iving corporat and to correct the to of Comments to of Comments to of Comments to in which the to in the correct the to of Comments to of Comments to in which the	al Registered Officered by a common corporation is loc on is a qualified for the (a) address of its second office prove following informal Registered Officered by a common condition of the common conditions at Registered Officered by a common conditions at Registered Officered Conditions at Registered Conditions at Registered Officered Conditions at Registered Conditio	ice Provider cal registere cated for ver oreign busin to current re- ider and th aution to con City Ex Provider cal registere and for ven	d office provider, and and official parties corporation in a country of venus form to the recommendation of th	be county in (b) blication purpo corporated uni this Commonwe is (the Depar is of the Depar Zip	county a shall be deemed over. for the laws of cath or (b) name through is hereby through; County County shall be deemed over.
(a) Number (b) c/o: CT. Nam For a count the count of its econt authorises (a) Number (b) c/o: Nam For a count the count of the cou	and Street Comment to of Comment ty in which the iving corporat and to correct the to of Comment to of Comment ty in which the transfer transfer the transfer transfer the transfer trans	pripus al Registered Off sand by a commen corporation is loc on is a qualified f to (a) address of it thereof office provi- a following inform al Registered Offi said by a comment corporation is loc	ice Provider cal registere cated for ver oreign busin to current re- ider and th aution to con City Ex Provider cal registere and for ven	d office provider, and and official parties corporation in a country of venus form to the recommendation of th	be county in (b) blication purpo corporated und this Commonwe is (the Depar is of the Depar Zip	county a shall be deemed over. for the laws of cath or (b) name through is hereby through; County County shall be deemed over.
(a) Number (b) c/o: CT. Nam For a country of its eccumulation (a) Number (b) c/o: Nam for a country The surv	and Street Comment to of Comment ty in which the iving corporat and to correct the to of Comment to of Comment ty in which the transfer transfer the transfer transfer the transfer trans	pripus al Registered Off sand by a commen corporation is loc on is a qualified f to (a) address of it thereof office provi- a following inform al Registered Offi said by a comment corporation is loc	ice Provider cal registere cated for ver oreign busin to current re- ider and th aution to con City Ex Provider cal registere and for ven	d office provider, and and official parties corporation in a country of venus form to the recommendation of th	be county in (b) blication purpo corporated und this Commonwe is (the Depar is of the Depar Zip	county a shall be deemed over. for the laws of cath or (b) name through is hereby through; County County shall be deemed over.
(a) Number (b) c/o: CT. Nam For a country of its eccumulation (a) Number (b) c/o: Nam for a country The surv	and Street Commention are of Comment ty in which the iving corporate and bromercial region to correct the cof Comment pushion repulse y in which the iving corporate	pripus al Registered Off sand by a commen corporation is loc on is a qualified f to (a) address of it thereof office provi- a following inform al Registered Offi said by a comment corporation is loc	ice Provider caled for ver cordiga busin to current re- rider and th action to cord City City City A Provider cal registered at a foreign by	d office provider, and and official parties corporation in gistered office in a county of venu form to the reconstruction of the rec	be county in (b) blication purpor corporated tast this Commonwo is (the Depar is of the Depar Zip ix county in (b) blication purpor i incorporated t	county ahall be deemed over. for the laws of calth or (b) name recent is hereby (incort): County County ahall be dremed over.
(a) Number (b) c/o: CT. Nam For a country of its eccumulation (a) Number (b) c/o: Nam for a country The surv	and Street Commention are of Comment ty in which the iving corporate and bromercial region to correct the cof Comment pushion repulse y in which the iving corporate	pripus al Registered Off sand by a commen corporation is loc on is a qualified f to (a) address of it thereof office provi- a following inform al Registered Offi said by a comment corporation is loc	ice Provider caled for ver cordiga busin to current re- rider and th action to cord City City City A Provider cal registered at a foreign by	d office provider, and and official parties corporation in gistered office in a county of venu form to the reconstruction of the rec	be county in (b) blication purpor corporated tast this Commonwo is (the Depar is of the Depar Zip ix county in (b) blication purpor i incorporated t	county ahall be deemed over. for the laws of calth or (b) name recent is hereby (incort): County County ahall be dremed over.
(a) Number (b) c/o: CT. Nam For a country of its eccumulation (a) Number (b) c/o: Nam for a country the country The survi	and Street Comment of Comment of Comment ty in which the iving corporat and bromercial region a description repaire to of Comment of the correct in the corporate the	pripus al Registered Off sand by a commen corporation is loc on is a qualified f to (a) address of it thereof office provi- a following inform al Registered Offi said by a comment corporation is loc	ice Provider caled for ver cordiga busin to current re- rider and th action to cord City City City A Provider cal registered at a foreign by	d office provider, and and official parties corporation in gistered office in a county of venu form to the reconstruction of the rec	be county in (b) blication purpor corporated tast this Commonwo is (the Depar is of the Depar Zip ix county in (b) blication purpor i incorporated t	county ahall be deemed over. for the laws of calth or (b) name recent is hereby (incort): County County ahall be dremed over.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1827 FRAME: 0828

חם	32-	n I	r
70	JL-	8	כו

DSCB	· 14.	1026	Ber	gn).	. 2

D)	;; ;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;		
3.	office provider and the positive	registered office in this Commonwealth or name of its commercial reference of each other domestic business corporation and qualified party to the plan of merger are as follows:	egistered 1 foreign
	Name of Corporation Address	of Registered Office or Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider	County
	Regged Linux, Inc.	237 West Main Stired, Unfontewn, PA 15401	Farette
	Tried Maratement Group. In	237 West Main Street, Uniontown, PA 15401	Favette
	Acrocover Inc.	261 McClellondtown Road, Unfontown, PA 15401	Faxette.
	Ground Farra Inc.	261 McCicilandtown Road, Uniontown, PA 15401	Faxette.
4.	(Check, and if appropriate com-	pete, one of the following):	
	X. The plan of merger shall be	effective upon filing these Articles of Merger in the Department	of State.
	The plan of merger shall be	effective onatHour	
5.	The manner in which the plan	merger was adopted by each domestic corporation is as follows:	
	Name of Corporation	Manner of adoption	
	Rossed Liera. Inc.	Adopted by the directors and sharsholders*	
	Tried Myangement Group, In	Adopted by the directors and shortsholders.	
	Astronia Jac.	Adopted by the directors and shareholders*	
	Ground Force, Inc.	Adopted by the directors and shareholders*	
	*Pursuant to 15 PaC.S. § 172	(u).	٠
6.	on managed in the case may be!	reign corporation is a party to the merger). The plan was authorized by the foreign business corporation (or each of the foreign corporation the laws of the jurisdiction in which it is incorporated.	, adopted ms) party
	Not applicable.		
7.	(Check, and if appropriate code	plete, one of the following):	
	The plus of merger is set F	orth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.	
	if any, of the plan of mix surriving corporation as inde A security bornto and make	Of (relating to consistent of certain provisions from filed places) the page that amend or constitute the operative Articles of Incorporatificat subsequent to the effective date of the plan are set forth in full a part hereof. The full text of the plan of merger is on file at the reviving corporation, the address of which is:	in Exhibit
:			

TRADEMARK REEL: 1827 FRAME: 0829

4							
		9832- 8	316				
, /							
		DSCB:15-1924 (Rev 90)-3					
		P.O. Box 239 Number and Street	Mt. Drudderk		(A)(S)	i	
					•		
		IN TESTIMONY WHIRE Articles of Merger to be pigne	OF, the indersigns, corpor of by a doly authorized off	winn or each undersigned con lear discussivish 23rd day of A	pontic a has except thase ipsil, 1998		
		•		THE COLUMN IS RUC.	GED LINES INC. orporation)		
				W. Cheshol St.	brofuld		
				TITLE: PRESIDENT	HOUTH LAT	·	
				Name of C	orporation)		
	i.			BÝI	enc) Mrs rement	•	
				TITLE: PRESIDENT	THE RESIDE		3
				TRIAD MANAGEMENT (Name of C	GROUP, INC.	•	
				N.	310-3-17		
				THE PARTONY	CORE) WEEL & GAIRMA		
	<u>}</u> }a	• .				•	
		•		ARROCOYER, INC.	orporation)	•	
		•		NY:	me Mark & Gamer	<u>;</u>	
				TITLE: THE STORYT	me) Miles Continue		
						. ♦ .	
		(PA 1494)		•			
				•		•	
de la graine	J4 14 14 14 14 14 14 14		: 4:		والمناسب والمساور		
				的主题。			
					THE REPORT		

TRADEMARK REEL: 1827 FRAME: 0830

9832- 817 D3CB:15-1926 (Rev 90)-4 (Signature) MARK KGMINA TITLE. PRESIDENT

REEL: 1827 FRAME: 0831

9832- 818 DSCB:15-1925 (Rev 90)-5 EXHIBIT A Upon the effective time of the mergers described in these Articles of Merger, the name of the surviving corporation shall be "Rugged Liner, Inc." No other changes to the articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be effected by the mergers,

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1827 FRAME: 0832

RECORDED: 12/14/1998